Our Series A Common Stock (“Common Stock”) is identified and quoted over the Pink Tier electronic intermediary 
quotation system managed by OTC Markets Group Inc. under “SDVI” (US.SDVI.PK). As of the date of this Report, we are 
authorized to issue seven billion (7,000,000,000) shares of our Common Stock, and Three-billion fifty-three million 
Twenty-Four Thousand Four Hundred and Seventy-Two (3,053,024,472) shares of our Common Stock, $0.00001 par value 
per share, are issued and outstanding. The CUSIP identifier for our Common Stock is 82668Y106. 

The voting powers, designations, preferences, limitations, restrictions, and relative, participating, optional, and other rights,